
FLORIDA INVENTORY OF SCHOOL HOUSES (FISH) 

LEVEL OF SERVICE REPORT 

ORGANIZATION: 5-BREVARD COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 

FACILITY : ALL 

FACILITY USE: ALL 

FACILITY NAME SCHOOL 
CAPACITY 

PERMANENT 
CAPACITY 

DINING 
CAPACITY 

YEAR ROUND 
CAPACITY 

UTILIZATION 
FACTOR 

PERCENTAGE 
UTILIZATION 

PRIMARY USE TOTAL 
COFTE 

AVAILABLE 
CAPACITY 
(SURPLUS) 

520 BUS COMPOUND 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 WAREHOUSE 0.00 0 

ANDREW JACKSON MIDDLE 659 659 1,130 791 0.90 83 MIDDLE 546.4 112.60 

APOLLO ELEMENTARY 902 902 740 1,082 1.00 71 ELEMENTARY 637.4 264.60 

ASTRONAUT SENIOR HIGH 1,450 1,450 3,950 1,740 0.95 65 SENIOR HIGH 947.19 502.81 

ATLANTIS ELEMENTARY 739 703 810 887 1.00 83 ELEMENTARY 611.32 127.68 

AUDUBON ELEMENTARY 761 761 780 913 1.00 54 ELEMENTARY 410.07 350.93 

BAYSIDE SENIOR HIGH 2,357 2,262 2,010 2,828 0.95 81 SENIOR HIGH 1,914.01 442.99 

BEACHSIDE OFFICE 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 COUNTY 
ADMINISTRATION 

0.00 0 

CAMBRIDGE ELEMENTARY MAGNET 787 649 530 944 1.00 60 ELEMENTARY 471.36 315.64 

CAPE VIEW ELEMENTARY 570 570 780 684 1.00 49 ELEMENTARY 280.64 289.36 

CENTRAL MIDDLE 1,513 1,513 2,740 1,816 0.90 70 MIDDLE 1,052.01 460.99 

CHALLENGER 7 ELEMENTARY 573 551 740 688 1.00 82 ELEMENTARY 468.62 104.38 

CHRISTA MCAULIFFE ELEMENTARY 838 754 750 1,006 1.00 77 ELEMENTARY 641.17 196.83 

CLEARLAKE EDUCATION CENTER 1,272 1,272 1,000 12 1.50 0 ADULT EDUCATION 0.00 1272 

COCOA BEACH JR/SR HIGH 1,488 1,173 1,760 1,786 0.90 64 COMBINATION 949.15 538.85 

COCOA JR/SR HIGH 2,084 1,836 2,460 2,501 0.90 68 COMBINATION 1,414.73 669.27 

Page 1 of 6 Report Date: 4/3/2025 10:20:33 AM 



FLORIDA INVENTORY OF SCHOOL HOUSES (FISH) 

LEVEL OF SERVICE REPORT 

FACILITY NAME SCHOOL 
CAPACITY 

PERMANENT 
CAPACITY 

DINING 
CAPACITY 

YEAR ROUND 
CAPACITY 

UTILIZATION 
FACTOR 

PERCENTAGE 
UTILIZATION 

PRIMARY USE TOTAL 
COFTE 

AVAILABLE 
CAPACITY 
(SURPLUS) 

COLUMBIA ELEMENTARY 751 685 740 901 1.00 73 ELEMENTARY 548.28 202.72 

COQUINA ELEMENTARY 711 645 1,040 853 1.00 66 ELEMENTARY 470.06 240.94 

CROTON ELEMENTARY 795 707 750 954 1.00 58 ELEMENTARY 461.9 333.10 

CUYLER SCHOOL 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 VACANT 0.00 0 

DELAURA MIDDLE 960 960 1,080 1,152 0.90 86 MIDDLE 828.64 131.36 

DISCOVERY ELEMENTARY 980 826 810 1,176 1.00 65 ELEMENTARY 639.92 340.08 

DR W J CREEL ELEMENTARY 1,114 1,048 910 1,337 1.00 50 ELEMENTARY 558.07 555.93 

EAU GALLIE SENIOR HIGH 2,211 1,950 1,940 2,653 0.95 60 SENIOR HIGH 1,336.67 874.33 

EDGEWOOD JR/ SR HIGH 1,077 995 1,610 1,292 0.90 81 COMBINATION 872.43 204.57 

EDUCATIONAL SERVICES FACILITY 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 COUNTY 
ADMINISTRATION 

0.00 0 

ENDEAVOUR ELEMENTARY MAGNET 968 830 940 1,162 1.00 72 ELEMENTARY 693.71 274.29 

ENTERPRISE ELEMENTARY 729 707 820 875 1.00 79 ELEMENTARY 577.07 151.93 

FAIRGLEN ELEMENTARY 789 753 1,190 947 1.00 62 ELEMENTARY 487.6 301.40 

FREEDOM 7 ELEMENTARY SCHOOL OF 
INTERNATIONAL STUDIES 

475 453 760 570 1.00 86 ELEMENTARY 407 68.00 

GARDENDALE EDUCATION CENTER 681 681 740 817 1.00 3 ALTERNATIVE 
EDUCATION 

19.52 661.48 

GEMINI ELEMENTARY 711 667 740 853 1.00 63 ELEMENTARY 445.07 265.93 

GIBSON PARK 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 MULTIPLE USE 
SUPPORT 

0.00 0 

GOLFVIEW ELEMENTARY MAGNET 777 689 700 932 1.00 55 ELEMENTARY 425.57 351.43 

HANS CHRISTIAN ANDERSEN 
ELEMENTARY 

757 713 860 908 1.00 70 ELEMENTARY 527.05 229.95 

HARBOR CITY ELEMENTARY 629 453 550 755 1.00 58 ELEMENTARY 363.78 265.22 

Page 2 of 6 Report Date: 4/3/2025 10:20:33 AM 



FLORIDA INVENTORY OF SCHOOL HOUSES (FISH) 

LEVEL OF SERVICE REPORT 

FACILITY NAME SCHOOL 
CAPACITY 

PERMANENT 
CAPACITY 

DINING 
CAPACITY 

YEAR ROUND 
CAPACITY 

UTILIZATION 
FACTOR 

PERCENTAGE 
UTILIZATION 

PRIMARY USE TOTAL 
COFTE 

AVAILABLE 
CAPACITY 
(SURPLUS) 

HERBERT C HOOVER MIDDLE 679 679 1,210 815 0.90 64 MIDDLE 436.01 242.99 

HERITAGE HIGH 2,314 2,314 2,240 2,777 0.95 81 SENIOR HIGH 1,866.52 447.48 

IMPERIAL ESTATES ELEMENTARY 729 729 690 875 1.00 82 ELEMENTARY 600.54 128.46 

INDIALANTIC ELEMENTARY 798 754 570 958 1.00 83 ELEMENTARY 664.12 133.88 

JAMES MADISON MIDDLE 781 781 1,210 937 0.90 55 MIDDLE 425.77 355.23 

JOHN F KENNEDY MIDDLE 868 729 1,080 1,042 0.90 68 MIDDLE 591.52 276.48 

JOHN F TURNER SR ELEMENTARY 874 830 610 1,049 1.00 63 ELEMENTARY 553.98 320.02 

JUPITER ELEMENTARY 930 780 760 1,116 1.00 85 ELEMENTARY 792.81 137.19 

LEWIS CARROLL ELEMENTARY 751 751 1,010 901 1.00 83 ELEMENTARY 622.49 128.51 

LOCKMAR ELEMENTARY 892 892 700 1,070 1.00 65 ELEMENTARY 578.63 313.37 

LONGLEAF ELEMENTARY 790 790 980 948 1.00 75 ELEMENTARY 592.33 197.67 

LYNDON B JOHNSON MIDDLE 1,063 1,063 1,130 1,276 0.90 51 MIDDLE 546.76 516.24 

MANATEE BUS COMPOUND 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 TRANSPORTATION 0.00 0 

MANATEE ELEMENTARY 998 866 1,540 1,198 1.00 88 ELEMENTARY 874.69 123.31 

MCLARTY STADIUM 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 MULTIPLE USE 
SUPPORT 

0.00 0 

MEADOWLANE INTERMEDIATE 
ELEMENTARY 

1,004 894 1,330 1,205 1.00 80 ELEMENTARY 799.74 204.26 

MEADOWLANE PRIMARY ELEMENTARY 824 824 800 989 1.00 79 ELEMENTARY 649.09 174.91 

MELBOURNE BUS COMPOUND 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 TRANSPORTATION 0.00 0 

MELBOURNE SENIOR HIGH 2,369 2,321 1,580 2,843 0.95 81 SENIOR HIGH 1,916.66 452.34 

MERRITT ISLAND SENIOR HIGH 1,965 1,846 1,600 2,358 0.95 67 SENIOR HIGH 1,316.82 648.18 

MID-SOUTH AREA SUPPORT SERVICES 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 MULTIPLE USE 
SUPPORT 

0.00 0 

Page 3 of 6 Report Date: 4/3/2025 10:20:33 AM 



FLORIDA INVENTORY OF SCHOOL HOUSES (FISH) 

LEVEL OF SERVICE REPORT 

FACILITY NAME SCHOOL 
CAPACITY 

PERMANENT 
CAPACITY 

DINING 
CAPACITY 

YEAR ROUND 
CAPACITY 

UTILIZATION 
FACTOR 

PERCENTAGE 
UTILIZATION 

PRIMARY USE TOTAL 
COFTE 

AVAILABLE 
CAPACITY 
(SURPLUS) 

MILA ELEMENTARY 822 822 620 986 1.00 51 ELEMENTARY 418.11 403.89 

MIMS ELEMENTARY 725 725 1,210 870 1.00 53 ELEMENTARY 382.68 342.32 

NORTH AREA TRANSPORTATION 
SERVICES 

0 0 0 0 0.00 0 TRANSPORTATION 0.00 0 

OAK PARK ELEMENTARY 968 906 740 1,162 1.00 49 ELEMENTARY 472.75 495.25 

OCEAN BREEZE ELEMENTARY 654 498 770 785 1.00 80 ELEMENTARY 520.58 133.42 

OLD CREEL BUS COMPOUND 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 TRANSPORTATION 0.00 0 

PALM BAY ELEMENTARY 983 807 740 1,180 1.00 59 ELEMENTARY 582.56 400.44 

PALM BAY MAGNET SENIOR HIGH 2,641 2,475 1,960 3,169 0.95 49 SENIOR HIGH 1,294.8 1346.20 

PINEWOOD ELEMENTARY 613 485 940 736 1.00 78 ELEMENTARY 478.9 134.10 

PLANT OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 MAINTENANCE 0.00 0 

PORT MALABAR ELEMENTARY 852 768 740 1,022 1.00 68 ELEMENTARY 581.37 270.63 

QUEST ELEMENTARY 932 932 1,680 1,118 1.00 77 ELEMENTARY 714.7 217.30 

RALPH M WILLIAMS JR ELEMENTARY 715 627 1,430 858 1.00 60 ELEMENTARY 426.09 288.91 

RIVERVIEW SCHOOL 0 0 980 0 0.00 0 MAINTENANCE 0.00 0 

RIVIERA ELEMENTARY 733 689 810 880 1.00 83 ELEMENTARY 604.97 128.03 

ROBERT LOUIS STEVENSON ELEMENTARY 
SCHOOL OF THE ARTS 

569 569 420 683 1.00 86 ELEMENTARY 490.21 78.79 

ROCKLEDGE SENIOR HIGH 1,836 1,765 1,880 2,203 0.95 78 SENIOR HIGH 1,433.45 402.55 

RONALD MCNAIR MIDDLE 615 615 730 738 0.90 57 MIDDLE 348.13 266.87 

ROY ALLEN ELEMENTARY 751 663 1,070 901 1.00 78 ELEMENTARY 587.28 163.72 

SABAL ELEMENTARY 785 697 970 942 1.00 64 ELEMENTARY 500.1 284.90 

SATELLITE SENIOR HIGH 1,550 1,502 1,520 1,860 0.95 85 SENIOR HIGH 1,317.65 232.35 

Page 4 of 6 Report Date: 4/3/2025 10:20:33 AM 



FLORIDA INVENTORY OF SCHOOL HOUSES (FISH) 

LEVEL OF SERVICE REPORT 

FACILITY NAME SCHOOL 
CAPACITY 

PERMANENT 
CAPACITY 

DINING 
CAPACITY 

YEAR ROUND 
CAPACITY 

UTILIZATION 
FACTOR 

PERCENTAGE 
UTILIZATION 

PRIMARY USE TOTAL 
COFTE 

AVAILABLE 
CAPACITY 
(SURPLUS) 

SATURN ELEMENTARY 998 848 720 1,198 1.00 54 ELEMENTARY 534.58 463.42 

SEA PARK ELEMENTARY 461 461 590 553 1.00 68 ELEMENTARY 314.16 146.84 

SHERWOOD ELEMENTARY 609 609 980 731 1.00 71 ELEMENTARY 432.59 176.41 

SOUTH LAKE EDUCATION CENTER 639 639 760 767 1.00 70 ELEMENTARY 447 192.00 

SOUTH PINE GROVE SCHOOL 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 VACANT 0.00 0 

SOUTHWEST MIDDLE 1,280 1,280 1,910 1,536 0.90 70 MIDDLE 894.76 385.24 

SPACE COAST JR/ SR HIGH 1,852 1,773 3,090 2,222 0.90 76 COMBINATION 1,415.83 436.17 

SPESSARD L HOLLAND ELEMENTARY 605 605 670 726 1.00 73 ELEMENTARY 441.11 163.89 

STONE MAGNET MIDDLE 1,075 1,075 960 1,290 0.90 54 MIDDLE 584.56 490.44 

SUNRISE ELEMENTARY 957 895 1,540 1,148 1.00 90 ELEMENTARY 858.03 98.97 

SUNTREE ELEMENTARY 755 689 1,330 906 1.00 79 ELEMENTARY 594.88 160.12 

SURFSIDE ELEMENTARY 541 421 570 649 1.00 76 ELEMENTARY 412.23 128.77 

THEODORE ROOSEVELT ELEMENTARY 599 599 1,440 719 1.00 45 ELEMENTARY 270.08 328.92 

THOMAS JEFFERSON MIDDLE 873 873 1,200 1,048 0.90 62 MIDDLE 537.72 335.28 

TITUSVILLE HIGH 1,801 1,801 1,060 2,161 0.95 64 SENIOR HIGH 1,153.38 647.62 

TROPICAL ELEMENTARY 910 910 550 1,092 1.00 68 ELEMENTARY 616.59 293.41 

UNIVERSITY PARK ELEMENTARY 811 679 590 973 1.00 54 ELEMENTARY 435.16 375.84 

VIERA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1,030 1,030 1,540 1,236 1.00 76 ELEMENTARY 786.71 243.29 

VIERA HIGH SCHOOL 2,460 2,460 1,940 2,952 0.95 81 SENIOR HIGH 1,990.03 469.97 

VIERA MIDDLE SCHOOL 0 0 1,490 0 0.00 0 VACANT 0.00 0 

WEST MELBOURNE ELEMENTARY 
SCHOOL FOR SCIENCE 

760 760 800 912 1.00 72 ELEMENTARY 548.02 211.98 

Page 5 of 6 Report Date: 4/3/2025 10:20:33 AM 



FLORIDA INVENTORY OF SCHOOL HOUSES (FISH) 

LEVEL OF SERVICE REPORT 

FACILITY NAME SCHOOL 
CAPACITY 

PERMANENT 
CAPACITY 

DINING 
CAPACITY 

YEAR ROUND 
CAPACITY 

UTILIZATION 
FACTOR 

PERCENTAGE 
UTILIZATION 

PRIMARY USE TOTAL 
COFTE 

AVAILABLE 
CAPACITY 
(SURPLUS) 

WEST SHORE JR/SR HIGH 1,263 1,108 1,000 1,516 0.90 69 COMBINATION 874.8 388.20 

WESTSIDE BUS COMPOUND 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 TRANSPORTATION 0.00 0 

WESTSIDE ELEMENTARY 941 853 1,460 1,129 1.00 93 ELEMENTARY 875.35 65.65 

Final Total 27,694.21 

Page 6 of 6 Report Date: 4/3/2025 10:20:33 AM 




